### 900275740 12/27/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PolyPipe, Inc.		12/20/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PolyPipe, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37934	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1657404	ENVIROPIPE
Registration Number:	1694372	POLY PIPE
Registration Number:	2642868	POLYPIPE
Registration Number:	1679402	POLYPIPE
Registration Number:	4100283	POLYTOUGH1
Registration Number:	1576372	U-LINER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2837

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com, marypat.flynn@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0609

OP \$165.00 1657404

900275740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70024920-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva
Signature:	/Tara Reedy Sliva/
Date:	12/26/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=PolyPipe, Inc. Conversion to PolyP	pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page2.tif pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page3.tif pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page4.tif pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page5.tif pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page6.tif pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page7.tif pe, LLC (TX) FILED 12-20-13#page8.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



### Office of the Secretary of State

December 23, 2013

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: PolyPipe, LLC

File Number: 801903638

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Delores Moore

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10337 TRADEMARKY Services
REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0611



## Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

PolyPipe, Inc. File Number: 39080200

Converting it to

PolyPipe, LLC File Number: 801903638

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/20/2013

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Delores Moore

Effective: 12/20/2013



Den Den

John Steen Secretary of State



### Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

PolyPipe, LLC File Number: 801903638

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 12/20/2013

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Delores Moore

Effective: 12/20/2013



Den Den

John Steen Secretary of State

## Form 632 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



# Certificate of Conversion of a Corporation Converting to a Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 2 0 2013

Corporations Section

Co	nverting Entity Information	on		
The name of the converting corporation PolyPipe, Inc.	on is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the co	orporation is: Texas		····	
The date of formation of the corporation	on is: October 15, 1976			
The file number, if any, issued to the	corporation by the secretary	of state, is:	39080200	)
Plan of Co	onversion—Alternative Sta	atements		
The corporation named above is conveliability company is:	erting to a limited liability co	ompany. The	name of	the limited
PolyPipe, LLC				
The limited liability company will be	formed under the laws of:	Texas		
☐ The plan of conversion is attached				
If the plan of conversion  Instead of attaching the plan of co	is not attached, the following stateme onversion, the corporation co			g statements:
A signed plan of conversion is on file converting entity. The address of the	at the principal place of busi principal place of business of	iness of the co	orporation tion is:	n, the
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300	Knoxville	TN	USA	37934
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion will be or the limited liability company, the conv the limited liability company is:	a file after the conversion at rerted entity. The address o	the principal jf the principal	place of I place of	business of business of
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300	Knoxville	TN State	USA Country	37934 Zip Code
Street or Mailing Address	City	siate	Country	LIP Coue

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 632

4

Certificate of	Formation for the Converted Entity
Texas limited liability company is attac	ited liability company. The certificate of formation of the ched to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the tor exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not ersion.
Appro	oval of the Plan of Conversion
The plan of conversion has been approve the governing documents of the conver	ved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and ting entity.
Effective	ness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
state.	e when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of e at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective	
	the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the	he document to take effect in the manner described below:
	Tax Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the	m the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title e corporation.
In lieu of providing the tax certificable for the payment of any franc	icate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is hise taxes.
	Execution
The undersigned signs this document submaterially false or fraudulent instrument.	oject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: December 20, 2013	ParkClans
	Paresh Chari, President and CEO
	Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the converting entity

Form 632

### Form 205 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300



### Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 2 0 2013

Corporations Section

A	rticle 1 – En	tity Name and Typ	e		
The filing entity being formed is a	limited liabili	ty company. The n	ame of the	entity	is:
PolyPipe, LLC					
The name must contain the words "limited liab	ility company," "	limited company," or an al	obreviation of	one of th	ese phrases.
		Agent and Register amplete either A or B and G			
A. The initial registered agent	is an organiza	ation (cannot be entity or	imed above) ł	by the r	name of:
Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-L	awwers Incorne	arating Service Company	v		
OR  B. The initial registered agent				name is	s set forth below:
First Name	M.L.	Last Name			Suffix
C. The business address of the regi	stered agent	and the registered of	fice addre	ss is:	
211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620	Austin		T		8701-3218
Street Address	City		Sta	ate :	Zip Code
(Select and complete <u>either</u>	Article 3—Go A or B and provi	overning Authority de the name and address o	f each govern	ing perso	n.)
A. The limited liability compar manager are set forth below.	ny will have r	managers. The name	and addre	ess of e	ach initial
B. The limited liability compan	ıv will not ha	ve managers. The c	ompany w	ill be s	roverned by its
members, and the name and address					, <b>2</b>
COMPONENCE NUMBER					
GOVERNING PERSON 1  NAME (Enter the name of either an individual or an	organization, but n	ot both.)			
IF INDIVIDUAL		······································			
Paresh		Chari			
First Name	M.L	Last Name			Suffix
OR IF ORGANIZATION					
Organization Name ADDRESS					
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300	Kne	oxville	TN	USA	37934
Street or Mailing Address	City		State	Countr	v Zip Code

GOVERNING PERSON 2					
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual o	r an organization, bu	at not both.)			
Daniel	J.	Hennessy			
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	М.І.	Last Name			Suffix
Organization Name ADDRESS					
10 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3175	C	hicago	${ m IL}$	USA	60606
Street or Mailing Address	C	City	State	Country	Zip Code

GOVERNING PERSON 3  NAME (Enter the name of either an individual of the individual o	or an organization, bu	it not both.)			
Marcus	J.	George			
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
Organization Name					
0 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3175	C	hicago	IL	USA	60606
Street or Mailing Address	С	ity .	State	Country	Zip Code

### Article 4 – Purpose

The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

### Supplemental Provisions/Information

Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]

This Limited Liability Company is being formed pursuant to a Plan of Conversion. Prior to this conversion this entity was a Corporation by the name of POLYPIPE, INC., organized in Texas on October 15, 1976 and located at 11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300, Knoxville, TN 37934.

### Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Paresh Chari		
Name	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300	Knoxville	TN 37934
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
Effectivenes	ss of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A.  This document becomes effective w	hen the document is filed by th	e secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at	a later date, which is not more	than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective	date is:	
C. This document takes effect upon the	e occurrence of the future event	or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the dat	e of signing is:	
The following event or fact will cause the	document to take effect in the r	manner described below:
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned signs this submission of a materially false or fraudule undersigned is authorized to execute the filing	document subject to the penal nt instrument and certifies und	ties imposed by law for the
Date: December 20, 2013	Parallans	
	Signature of organizer	
	Paresh Chari Printed or typed name of organizer	

## Form 401-A (Revised 12/09)



## Acceptance of Appointment and

## Consent to Serve as Registered Agent §5.201(b) Business Organizations Code

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an individual.

I acl		ent and Consent to Serve as Registered designation or appointment as registered	
I am notic such	ce, or demand that is served on me	and that it will be my responsibility to as the registered agent of the represent mediately notify the represented entity a I resign.	nted entity; to forward
<b>x:</b>	Signature of registered agent	Printed name of registered agent	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an organization.

### Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent I am authorized to act on behalf of Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Name of organization designated as registered agent The organization is registered or otherwise authorized to do business in Texas. The organization acknowledges, accepts and consents to its appointment or designation as registered agent in Texas for: POLYPIPE, LLC Name of represented entity The organization takes responsibility to receive any process, notice, or demand that is served on the organization as the registered agent of the represented entity; to forward such to the represented entity; and to immediately notify the represented entity and submit a statement of resignation to the Secretary of State if the organization resigns. Brian Courtney, Asst. Vice President 12/20/2013 x: By: Signatury of person withorized to act on behalf of organization Printed name of authorized person Date (mm/dd/yyyy)) Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company

Form 401-A

**RECORDED: 12/27/2013**